
LAST NAME FIRST NAME ORGANIZATION ADDRESS CITY & ZIP PHONE # EMAIL ADDRESS

de Ruyter Margie Sr. Director of Workforce Initiatives, 

San Diego Workforce Partnership

619 228-2972 margiederuyter@workforce.org

Blair Trevor Workforce Development Manager, 

Manpower

1855 First Ave., Suite 

300

San Diego, CA  92101 619 699-1213 tblair@manpower-sd.com

Cota Carlos Business Rep, International 

Alliance of Theatrical Stage 

Employees

3737 Camino del Rio, 

South

San Diego, CA  92108 619 640-0042 ba@iatse122.com

Esho Bunmi Director of Education, Junior 

Achievement of San Diego & 

Imperial Counties

4756 Mission Gorge 

Place

San Diego, CA  92120 619-906-4910 besho@jasandiego.org

Cordero Diane Principal - San Diego High School 

of Science Technology

1405 Park Blvd. San Diego, CA  92101 619 525–7459 

ext. 2504

dcordero@sandi.net

Hawkesworth Steve COO & CFO, San Diego Public 

Library Foundation

820 E. Street San Diego, CA  92101 619 236-5861 shawkesworth@supportmylibrary.org

Loescher Shawn Director - Office of College, Career 

and Technical Education SDUSD

2441 Cardinal Lane, 

Bldg. E

San Diego  92123-3799 858 496-8719 sloescher@sandi.net

McKearney Terry President, The Ranger Group 3914 Murphy Canyon 

Rd., suite A133

San Diego, CA  92123 858 560-0967 terry.mckearney@therangergroup.com

Arroyo Evangelina Employment Program Manager - 

Employment Development 

Department

4389 Imperial Ave. San Diego, CA  92113 619 266-4228 evangleina.arroyo@edd.ca.gov

Collins Lorraine Dean, Workforce Development 3375 Camino Del Rio S., 

#125

San Diego, CA  92108 lccollin@sdccd.edu

Powers Ed Area Director, Chili's Grill and Bar 3267 San Helena Dr. Oceanside, CA  92056 858-220-4002 ed.powers@chilis.com

Sandoval Carmen Director of Public Policy, San Diego 

Regional Chamber of Commerce

402 W. Broadway, suite 

1000

San Diego, CA  92101 619 544-1316 csandoval@sdchamber.org

Smith Rod Deputy Commander/Executive 

Director, SPAWAR (non-voting 

member, special advisor)

4301 Pacific Highway San Diego, CA  92110 619-524-7006 rod.smith@navy.mil

Westermo Bruce Assistant Dean of Student Affairs - 

San Diego State University

5500 Campanile Dr.        

Box 1324

San Diego,   92182-1326 619 594-7007 westermo@engineering.sdsu.edu
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